GREENFINGERS
NURSERY STAWELL

NATIVE TREE & SHRUB
CATALOGUE

SPECIALISING IN NATIVE SEEDLING & TUBE STOCK

June 2019

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION ................................................................................. 3
ORDERING ....................................................................................... 3
NURSERY HOURS ............................................................................... 3
ENQUIRIES AND ORDERS ....................................................................... 3
GROWING NATIVE TREES AND SHRUBS ...................................................... 4
Small scale and garden growing........................................................... 4
Tubed stock .................................................................................. 4
EXPLANATORY NOTES ......................................................................... 5
Height ......................................................................................... 5
Rainfall ....................................................................................... 5
Soils ........................................................................................... 5
ACACIAS ......................................................................................... 6
SHE OAKS / BULL OAKS........................................................................ 8
KANGAROO PAWS .............................................................................. 9
BANKSIA ......................................................................................... 9
BOTTLEBRUSHES ............................................................................... 9
GUMS ...........................................................................................11
HAKEAS .........................................................................................17
HARDENBERGIAS...............................................................................18
GREVILLIA ......................................................................................18
KUNZEAS .......................................................................................19
KENNEDIAS .....................................................................................19
LEPTOSPERMUMS (TEA TREES) ..............................................................20
MELALEUCAS ...................................................................................20
TREES FOR WET CONDITIONS ................................................................23
TREES FOR CALCAREOUS SOILS .............................................................23
TREES FOR WOODLOTS .......................................................................23
TREES FOR STABILISATION ...................................................................23
INDEX BY COMMON NAME ....................................................................24

2

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

INTRODUCTION
Greenfingers grows top quality Australian seedlings, mostly indigenous to the
Wimmera / Mallee region of Victoria.
Quality and reliability of stock and service is paramount at Greenfingers, with
seedlings being available in Root Trainer tubes, which use an air pruning technique
to ensure healthy root growth.
Customers can come in and select at any time for home or farm.
Customers requiring trees for specific purposes are welcome to visit or ling us to
discuss their needs. To ensure supply, we have an efficient ordering system in
place.

ORDERING
THIS IS ESSENTIAL FOR ALL LARGE ORDERS.
Seedlings ordered by early December will be available for planting in May.
Seedlings ordered by early February will be available for planting in September.
There is also a range of tree guards available.

NURSERY HOURS
Monday - Friday 8.00am to 3:30pm or by appointment.

ENQUIRIES AND ORDERS
Telephone: (03) 5358 1364
13 Longfield Street,
Stawell Victoria 3380
greenfingersnursery@pinnacleinc.com.au

3

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

GROWING NATIVE TREES AND SHRUBS
Small scale and garden growing
Because a plant is a native does not mean it will automatically grow in any
particular conditions. There is a world of difference between the rainforest gullies
of the Otways and the clay pan / sand dunes of the Mallee plains.
Therefore it is important to choose the plant that not only possesses the form and
function you require, but also suits the conditions that you can provide.
Having said that however, they are better adapted to Australian generalities (such
as low phosphorous soil) than exotics, and of course are more in sympathy with our
birds and other wildlife. There is also a great range of flower, foliage and bark, so
that there are plants for many effects.
Pruning and watering vary with species, as do positioning and soil type suitability.
There is some information in the notes on each species to refer to. In general,
little or no feeding is necessary, but if it is required then just use a little blood and
bone or slow release fertilizer specifically for Australian natives, as they do not
like as much phosphorous as exotics. In particular, Grevillea, Hakea and Banksia
are very sensitive to it.

Tubed stock







The trees are in root trainer tubes, 12.5cm x 5.0cm square. These are high
quality containers that encourage healthy root growth.
Water tubes well the night before planting.
It is necessary to remove the tube before planting. Take care not to disturb
the roots or loosen the earth.
Firm the soil around the newly planted tree to eliminate air pockets.
After firming, the tree should be upright and the level of the tube at
approximately the same level as the surrounding ground.
Water in well.

4

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

EXPLANATORY NOTES
Height
Height shown is based on growth in the drier areas and is a general guide only.
Mature heights vary according to climate and soil conditions.

Rainfall
Many plants listed will grow in areas outside their normal range if planted in a
suitable location or grown under garden conditions.

Soils
These have been classified as follows:
A. Alkaline sandy loams typical of upper Wimmera and Mallee supporting pine
and buloke.
B. Alkaline sands with lime content in subsoil usually supporting Mallee
eucalypt vegetation.
C. Sandy clay loams or clay loams, low lying ground liable to temporary waterlogging.
D. Red Wimmera clay loams - typical Wimmera soils.
E. Black Wimmera clay soils.
F. Clay loams containing iron-stone gravel, usually neutral of acid, eg.
Southern Wimmera soils.
G. Sands, sandy loams generally neutral or acid, eg. Grampians soils.

5

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

ACACIAS
Acacia acinacea – GOLD DUST WATTLE
1-2m x 2m. This species is an excellent garden plant for warm dry areas. Masses of
flowers from August to November on slender branches.
Minimum rainfall 350mm. Soils D.E.F.G.
Acacia baileyiana – COOTAMUNDRA WATTLE
5-8m x 5-8m. A hardy species with attractive foliage and flowers. A winter variety
with spreading crown and feathery glaucous leaves. Suitable for low windbreak and
ornamental planting in parks and gardens.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils D.F.G.
Acacia baileyiana ssp.– COOTAMUNDRA WATTLE Purpurea
5-8m x 5-8m. A hardy species with attractive purple foliage. A winter flowering variety
with spreading crown and feathery glaucous leaves. Suitable for low windbreak and
ornamental planting in parks and gardens.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils D.F.G.
Acacia boormanii – SNOWY RIVER WATTLE
3-4m x 2-3m. Slender shrub fast growing and hardy with a mass of golden ball flowers
July to October. Tolerates frost, wetness and most soils if well drained.
Acacia brachybotrya – GREY MULGA
2-3m x 2-3m. A good windbreak, it is a dense and spreading ornamental shrub from
North Western Victoria. It has masses of flowers from August to October.
Minimum rainfall 250mm. Soils A.D.F.G.
Acacia dealbata - SILVER WATTLE
8m x 4m. Occurring naturally in Victoria, this medium tree tolerates wetness, frost
and snow, but is drought tender. Bright yellow perfumed flowers in spring. Grey, fernlike foliage.
Acacia drummondii ssp Elegans - DRUMMOND’S WATTLE
1-3m x 2-3m. Flowers from July to October. The flowers appear like golden rods.
Foliage is greenish-bluish grey and feather-like. Usually drought and frost resistant.
Acacia elata – CEDAR WATTLE
30m x 9m. Tall tree with large pale creamy/yellow fluffy ball like flowers occurring in
loose clusters in summer. Will grow in most soils. Tolerates wetness, drought and frost
tender when young.
Acacia floribunda – CATKIN WATTLE
5m x 5m. A small attractive tree with deep yellow flowers. Suitable for planting in
conjunction with a high-growing tree as a windbreak. Useful for coastal planting and
poorly drained sites.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils D.E.F.

6

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Acacia genistifolia – SPREADING WATTLE (Syn. A. Diffusa)
Loose, irregular shrub from 1.5m to 2m. Flowerheads usually pale yellow, Aug-Oct.
Found over most of Victoria, common on heathland and hillside.
Acaia glaucoptera – CLAY BUSH WATTLE
1.5m x 2.5m. An attractive ornamental dense winged foliaged shrub with red new
growth. Yellow ball flowers along the stem during spring. Most soils. Drought and frost
tolerant. Also lime tolerant.
Acacia genistifolia – SPREADING WATTLE
2m x 2m. Narrow sharply pointed leaves, pale yellow flowers in clusters during the
winter. Tolerates dryness and some frost. Most soils.
Acacia howittii – STICKY WATTLE
5-8m. A shapely, small tree having dark green foliage and weeping branches. Fast
growing. Prefers moist conditions. Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils D.F.G.
Acacia implexa – LIGHTWOOD or HICKORY WATTLE
Up to 12m. Very similar to Blackwood, with pale flowers in summer. Handles more sun
than Blackwood. Good erosion controller on banks.
Acacia iteaphylla – GAWLER RANGE WATTLE
3m x 3m. An attractive, fast growing, small, bushy shrub, suitable for low shelter.
Minimum rainfall 300mm. Most soil types.
Acacia ligulata – UMBRELLA BUSH or COOBA WATTLE
4m x 3m. A small tree with an erect, slender and graceful stem and weeping branches.
The flowers are golden balls appearing in spring and summer. Tolerates drought, lime
and salty soils. Usually frost resistant.
Acacia mearnsii – BLACK WATTLE
16m x 4m. Creamy yellow flowers appearing spring to summer. Tolerates dryness and
lime. Is adaptable to most soils and positions. Usually frost resistant. Can be used as a
quick growing shelter tree.
Acacia melanoxylon - BLACKWOOD
16m x 7m. A tall attractive wattle with deep green foliage and cream flowers from
July to Oct. A very long-lived wattle giving a very high quality timber with age.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils D.F.G.
Acacia myrtifolia – MYRTLE WATTLE
2m x 2m. A small shrub often reddish stems, common in the Wimmera. Good garden
shrub with large creamy yellow flowers in Spring. Tolerates dryness, lime and frost.
Minimum rainfall 450mm. Soils – most types.
Acacia paradoxa (armata) – KANGAROO THORN or HEDGE WATTLE
3m x 4m. Indigenous to mainland Australia. A very prickly shrub which affords
protection to small birds during nesting season. Gold ball flowers in spring. Tolerates
dryness, lime and coastal exposure.

7

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Acacia pendula – WEEPING MYALL
7-10m x 6-8m. A small to medium shrub with slender pendulous branches. Withstands
drought conditions on a wide variety of soils.
Minimum rainfall 300mm. Soils C.D.E.F.
Acacia podalyriaefolia - MOUNT MORGAN WATTLE or QUEENSLAND SILVER WATTLE
3m x 5m. Tall shrub with erect, slender stem. Smooth, pale bark and graceful weeping
habit. Silver-grey foliage with profuse bright yellow flowers in winter and early spring.
Tolerates dryness, usually frost resistant.
Acacia pravissima – OVENS WATTLE
6m x 3m. Small tree with graceful drooping habit. Small yellow ball flowers in profuse
clusters appearing in spring and summer. Tolerates dryness, lime, frost, snow, smog
and some coastal exposure.
Acacia pycnantha – GOLDEN WATTLE
3m x 2m. This tree is well known in Victoria. It has masses of fragrant flowers from
August to October. The bark is rich in tannin. A very hardy wood lot tree. Minimum
rainfall 350mm. Soils A.B.D.F.
Acacia retinoides – “WIRILDA”
3-7m. A hardy tree suitable for low windbreaks, shade and ornamental plantings.
Flowers for long periods each year. Minimum rainfall 300mm. Soils D.F.G.
Acacia saligna – GOLDEN WREATH WATTLE
5m x 4m. A very attractive small tree with large golden flower balls in spring and
greyish foliage on pendulous branches. Good for windbreaks and erosion control.
Tolerates dryness, lime, salty soils and some frost. Minimum rainfall 450mm. Soils most soils.
Acacia stricta – HOP WATTLE
1-5m x 2-4m. A hardy small tree with narrow leaves, small clusters of pale yellow
flowers in winter. Will grow in most soils. Tolerates dryness and frost.
Acacia verniciflua – VARNISH WATTLE
4m x 3m. Tall shrub with handsome foliage. The flowers are deep yellow balls
appearing in spring. Tolerates wetness, dryness, lime, smog and frost.
Acacia vestita – HAIRY WATTLE
4m x 2m. Tall shrub with soft grey-green foliage. The flowers are deep yellow balls
appearing in spring. Tolerates wetness, dryness, lime, smog and frost.

SHE OAKS / BULL OAKS
Allocasuarina luehmannii – BULL-OAK
9-15m. A good firewood tree which grows relatively quickly on moderately good sites.
Tolerates heavy frosts and a wide range of soils.
Minimum rainfall 350mm. Soils – most types

8

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Allocasuarina muellerana – SLATY SHE-OAK
4m. Medium to tall shrub with grey-green foliage, which is sometimes red. Useful for
warm to hot areas. Tolerates drought and lime. Usually frost resistant.
Allocasuarina torulosa – ROSE SHE-OAK
18m x 18m. A good windbreak or ornamental tree. Forms a neat pyramidal shape.
Minimum rainfall 550mm. Soils F.G.
Allocasuarina verticillata – DROOPING SHE-OAK
10m.x.5m. (Formerly “Casuarina stricta) A handsome tree with straight trunk and
drooping foliage. Suitable for windbreaks. Withstands coastal exposure.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils A.C.D.E.F.
Casuarina cunninghamiana – RIVER SHE-OAK
20-35m x 1-1.5m. Tall dense tree good for windbreak. Shade and ornamental planting.
Can be used for low grade fodder. Excellent fuel and timber. Tolerates flooding,
drought, frost, lime and salt, though glauca is better for salt.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils A.C.D.E.F.

KANGAROO PAWS
Anigozanthus flavidus – KANGAROO PAW
1m x 1m. Vigorous plant with yellow/green flower spikes in Summer. Prefers full sun
and likes well drained soils
Anigozanthus manglesii – COMMON KANGAROO PAW
Tall spikes of red and green flowers in Spring. Prefers full sun and well-drained soils.

BANKSIA
Banksia marginata – SILVER BANKSIA
4-7m x 2-3m. Found in many parts of Victoria. Has leaves which are silvery underneath
and spikes of yellow flowers in Sept. – April.
Minimum rainfall 400mm. Soils F.G.
Banksia victoriae – WOOLLY ORANGE
2-7 M HIGH. Non lignotuberous shrub or tree. Flowers are orange yellow and occur in
Jan to Feb. Most soil types which need to be well drained and tolerates full sun to part
shade. Tolerates moderate frosts. Excellent for attracting birds.

BOTTLEBRUSHES
Callistemon citrinus – CRIMSON BOTTLE-BRUSH
4m. A small shrub with showy crimson flowers. Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils F.G.
Callistemon – KING PARK SPECIAL
3-5 m x 3-4 m. Elegant spreading tree with red bottlebrush flowers most prolific in the
spring. Full sun to part shade, adaptable to most soils. Fast growing and tolerates long
dry periods. Bird attracting, and suitable for small yards and screening.

9

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Callistemon - MARY MCKILLOP
2mx 1.5 m with upright habit. Ends of branches weeping but not pendulous. This plant
do better with good watering and mulching. Red flowers are produced in spring and
summer and the plant provides seeds and nectar for birds.
Callistemon - RUGULOSUS
4 m in height with stiff, sharply pointed leaves. The flower spikes are 5-5cm in
diameter and occur mid-spring to late summer. The stames are rosy red with yellow
anthers imparting a golden speckled appearance.
Callistemon macropunctatis – SCARLET BOTTLE-BRUSH
4m x4m. Gold tipped red flowers and drooping branches. Minimal rainfall 450.
Tolerates all soil conditions.
Calistemon pallidus – LEMON BOTTLE-BRUSH
4m. A small upright tree with pale-green leaves and yellow flowers. Minimum rainfall
650mm. Soils A.D.E.F.G.
Callistemon phoeniceus – FIERY BOTTLE-BRUSH
3m. The rich, red flowers are a striking contrast to the greyish leaves. Minimum
rainfall 450mm. Soils A.D.E.F.G.
Callistemon rigidus – STIFF BOTTLE-BRUSH
2m x 2m. This shrub has long narrow leaves and deep red flowers in Spring and
Summer. Adapts to a wide range of conditions and will handle wetness. Usually frost
resistant.
Callistemon salignus – WILLOW BOTTLE-BRUSH
7m. Large shrub or small tree. Attractive specimen with new foliage being bright pink.
Cream to lemon flowers in late Spring and sometimes Autumn. Will accept wet or dry
soils and is moderately frost hardy.
Callistemon speciosus – SHOWY BOTTLEBRUSH
3m x 2m. Medium to tall shrub with distinctive foliage and large red bottlebrush
flowers in spring and summer. Adaptable to most soils. Tolerates wetness and lime.
Usually frost resistant.
Callistemon sieberi – RIVER BOTTLEBRUSH
Shrub or small tree with leaves that are 20 – 50 mm long with pointed tips. Cream,
pale yellow or pink flowers spikes are mostly produced between November and
January. Tolerates a large range of soil conditions.
Callistemon pinifolius – PINE LEAVED BOTTLEBRUSH
1m x 1m. Leaves are 4 to 8 cm long and have sharply pointed tips. The flower spikes
are yellowish green or red with slightly darker anthers. Will tolerate all soil conditions
and usually frost resistant.
Callistemon viminalis – WEEPING RED BOTTLE-BRUSH
6-8m x 4m. Beautiful tall shrub with masses of deep red flowers in Spring. Very
adaptable to most soils and conditions, but frost tender when young.

10

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Callistemon violaceus – VIOLET BOTTLE-BRUSH
3m x 3m. Medium to tall shrub with red purplish violet flowers in Spring. Usually frost
resistant. Soils most types.

GUMS
Eucalyptus alpina – GRAMPIANS GUM
3.5m x 3m. A very hardy, spreading small tree with broad leathery, shiny leaves. It is
frost hardy, tolerates dry conditions and can withstand strong winds. Has white
flowers from Jan to Feb.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils F.G.
Eucalyptus albida – WHITE LEAVED MALLEE
3m x 2m. Attractive medium to tall shrub with light green-grey leaves. Flowers are
white. Drought and frost resistant.
Eucalyptus aromaphloia – SCENT BARK
Medium to large shrub. Coarse brown bark, aromatic when handled. Good shade and
shelter, tolerates wet periods and moderate frost.
Prefers moist acid soils.
Eucalyptus astringens – BROWN MALLET
12m x 18m. A smooth barked, medium tree suitable for windbreaks and woodlots.
Minimum rainfall 400mm. Soils D.E.F.
Eucalyptus baxterii – BROWN STRINGYBARK
15m – 40m. Medium to tall tree, but adopts a Mallee habit on dry sites. Late Summer
white flowers, brown fibrous bark. Fairly durable hard timber. Good fuel. Tolerates
dryness and some frost. Grows on a wide variety of soils and sites.
Eucalyptus botryoides – MAHOGANY GUM
12-20m. A good shade and shelter tree with a large spreading crown. Can be grown in
irrigation areas. Thrives under reasonably moist conditions.
Minimum rainfall 450mm. Soils D.E.F.
Eucalyptus caesia – GUNGURRU (Silver Princess)
4-8m x 3-6m. A small tree with silver and red branches, beautiful peeling bark and
large, gold-tipped pink flowers. Thrives on gravelly soils.
Minimum rainfall 350-500mm. Soils D.E.F.
Eucalyptus camaldulensis – RED RIVER GUM
20m x 25m. Tall spreading tree. Suitable for shade, shelter, farm, forests and honey
production. Suitable for a wide range of conditions, including excessively wet areas,
very dry areas along stream banks and areas subject to flooding. Growth is rapid when
young. Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils C.F.
Eucalyptus campaspe – SILVER TOP GIMLET
10m x 8 m. Evergreen tree that tolerates dry for long extended periods of time.
Features bronze-red brown smooth bark with blue grey leaves. Cream flowers in the
early spring to late summer. Average growth rate. Tolerates all weather conditions.
Bird and bee attracting.

11

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Eucalyptus cinerea – ARGYLE APPLE
10m x 4m. Small to medium tree with blue-grey foliage and creamy to yellowish
flowers late spring. Adaptable to most soils. Tolerates dryness, lime and smog. Usually
front resistant. An ornamental tree which can be used for shade.
Eucalyptus citriodora – LEMON SCENTED GUM
12-20m x 9-15m. A handsome, ornamental tree with smooth, chalky white – pinkish
bark and canopy of strongly lemon scented leaves. Good timber and fuel. Frost tender
when young. Tolerates lime and dryness.
Minimum rainfall 400mm.
Eucalyptus cladocalyx – SUGAR GUM
20-25m x 10-15m. Tall tree with spreading crown and white flowers in Summer. Good
for shelter and shade. Excellent fuel and timber. Tolerates drought and lime. Likes
well drained soils. Frost tender when young.
Minimum rainfall 400mm.
Eucalyptus cladocalyx “nana” - DWARF SUGAR GUM
5-7m x 5-7m. Smaller version than the Sugar Gum. Tolerates saltier soil and is more
frost resistant. Very good windbreak and fuel. Minimum rainfall 400mm.
Eucalyptus conferruminata – BUSHY YATE
15-25m and width variable. Small tree or mallee with smooth grey and whitish grey
bark. Adult leaves are glossy light green. Yellow – green flowers appear from late
winter to late spring .Excellent windbreak and useful wind erosion control tree.
Ornamental large bushy tree that is suitable for most soils.
Eucalyptus cosmophylla – CUP GUM
3-10m x 3-10m. An ornamental tree which tolerates infertile, poorly drained soils. It
has smooth coloured bark, a dense crown and profuse white flowers in Autumn and
Winter. Large cream to pink buds. Tolerates lime and frost.
Minimum rainfall 650mm.
Eucalyptus crenulata – SILVER GUM
Small to medium tree with roundish silvery foliage and white flowers in Spring. The
foliage of this tree is very ornamental. Prefers cooler moister conditions. Tolerates
frost.
Eucalyptus diversifolia – SOAP MALLEE
5m with slaty smooth bark. Grows in all soil conditions and is tolerant of frosts. Highly
perfumed, heavily laden, cream flowers in the spring.
Eucalyptus eremophila – TALL SAND MALLEE
7m x 7m. Good ornamental or windbreak for well drained semi-arid areas, decorative
new bark, large buds and masses of yellow or pink flowers, June to Sept. Lime, salt,
and drought tolerant. Grows in most soils.
Minimum rainfall 250mm.

12

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Eucalyptus ficifolia – WEST AUSTRALIAN RED FLOWERING GUM
7-8m. Useful for shade and ornamental planting in gardens, parks and avenues. Showy
masses of flowers vary in shade from pink to deep crimson. Frost tender when young.
Prefers moist well-drained sandy soils.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils F.G.
Eucalyptus foecunda – SLENDER LEAF MALLEE
Slender Grey leaves and compact habit. Abundance of cream flowers in Summer.
Usually frost resistant, tolerates drought and lime. Good windbreak. Prefers well
drained soils.
Eucalyptus forrestiana – FUCHSIA GUM
3-4m. A small, bushy tree with attractive, pendulous capsules which are bright red at
flowering time. Suitable for shelter, ornamental or street planting
Minimum rainfall 350mm. Soils A.D.E.F.
Eucalyptus gardeneri – BLUE MALLET
9m x 8m. A medium shelter tree with bluish foliage retained close to the ground and
profuse, light yellow flowers. A useful tree for semi-arid conditions.
Minimum rainfall 300mm. Soils D.E.F.G.
Eucalyptus globulus ssp bicostata – VICTORIAN BLUE GUM
12m x 4m. Stately medium to tall tree. Can be used for ornamental and shelter
purposes. Cool moist sites. Will withstand considerable wetness. Tolerates light snow,
frost and smog.
Eucalyptus globulus “ compacta” – BUSHY BLUE GUM
5-6m x 4-5m. Smaller form of blue gum. Young trees have a short trunk with a bushy
crown. Can assume tree form as they age.
Minimum rainfall 650mm. Soils F.G.
Eucalyptus goniocalyx –LONG-LEAVED BOX or OLIVE BARKED BOX
10-15 m high. This tree as rough and persistent bark to the small branches. I is fibrous,
greyish, becoming deeply fissured, thick and shaggy in the large trees. White flowers
in the early autumn to mid-winter.
Eucalyptus gomphocephala – TUART
7-10m x 5-7m. Rough grey bark and cream flowers with strong, durable timber, also
good for windbreaks. Tolerates drought, lime and light frost. Needs well-drained soils.
Minimum rainfall 500mm.
Eucalyptus grandis – FLOODED GUM
20-30m x 10-15m. A large timber and shelter tree. Fast growing and suited to wet sites
and irrigation areas in Northern Victoria.
Minimum rainfall 650mm. Soils F.G.
Eucalyptus grossa – PHILLIPS RIVER GUM
4m x 4m. Medium to tall ornamental shrub. Large glossy thick leaves and profuse large
yellow flowers in Spring. Tolerates dryness, lime and salt. Needs well drained soils and
is frost tender when young.
Minimum rainfall 250mm.

13

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Eucalyptus incrassata – YELLOW MALLEE
5m x 5m. Common in North West Victoria. Bushy with attractive buds and fruit. Cream
flowers, a good honey tree. Tolerates drought, salt, lime and frost. Needs well drained
soil.
Minimum rainfall 250mm.
Eucalyptus kitsoniana – GIPPSLAND MALLEE
2-7m. A small upright, compact tree when grown in well-drained soil. In wet soils it
may be shrubby or of Mallee habit.
Minimum rainfall 600mm. Soils C.D.E.F.G.
Eucalyptus kruseana – KRUSE’S MALLEE
3m x 3m. Bluish grey foliage, greenish yellow flowers in Autumn and Winter, and
powdery white buds of fruit. Ornamental. Tolerates drought, lime and some frost.
Needs well drained soil.
Eucalyptus largiflorens – BLACK BOX
10-15m x 12m. A spreading, shapely and hardy tree with rugged grey bark and dull,
green grey leaves. Bears small cream flowers from Aug. to Dec. Its timber is very
durable and suitable for posts.
Minimum rainfall 250mm. Soils C.D.E.
Eucalyptus Lehmannii – BUSHY YATE
7m high Bark smooth, light pink to grey brown or red, often with accumulated older
bark at base of trunk. Flowers are cream/green/yellow in Jan to March or July or
September. Tolerates all soil conditions and is advised for hills, exposed areas and
along creek beds.
Eucalyptus leucoxylon – YELLOW GUM
14-20m x 8-15m. White flowers and white mottled bark. A graceful ornamental tree
with durable timber for posts etc. Frost hardy and adaptable to a wide variety of soils.
Minimum rainfall 500mm.
Eucalyptus leucoxylon ssp. megalocarpa – YELLOW GUM (pink)
4-8m x 4-8m. A pink or red flowering form of yellow gum. It has large fruits and leaves
and is often multi- stemmed. Useful windbreak. Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils
D.E.F.G.
Eucalyptus leucoxylon ssp. rosea – YELLOW GUM (pink/red)
4-8-m x 4-8m. A small to medium short-trunked tree with spreading branches and red
flowers. Minimum rainfall 450mm. Soils D.E.F.G.
Eucalyptus loxophleba – YORK GUM
8-10m x 6-8m. A drought and frost resistant species that has proved to be tolerant of
salty soils. A good tree for shade or shelter in shallow soils. Minimum rainfall 300mm.
Soils D.E.F.G.
Eucalyptus macrocarpa – MOTTLECAH
1-5 M HIGH. Bark smooth, grey over salmon pink. Fllowers are red-pink in Aug. to Dec.
or Jan or April to June. White or grey sand or sandy loam. Great for hillsides, ridges
and sandplains.

14

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Eucalyptus macrorhyncha – RED STRINGYBARK
12m x 30m. Medium to tall tree with coarse stringy bark and quite good timber and
fuel. Grows in a variety of soils, mainly those of moderate fertility and clayey nature,
though well drained.
Eucalyptus maculata – SPOTTED GUM
15-20m x 10-15m. Tall ornamental tree with white bark dappled with bluish splotches.
Tolerates most soils, has good timber and is good for fuel. Frost tender when young.
Soils D.E.F.G.
Eucalyptus melliodora – YELLOW BOX
15m-20m. Prized as a honey tree. Has a dense spreading crown of somewhat drooping
habit. Suitable for windbreaks, shade and specimen planting. Slow growing. Minimum
rainfall 450mm. Soils C.F.
Eucalyptus microcarpa – GREY BOX
12-20m. Grown as a shade tree, for timber production and as windbreaks. Can be slow
growing. Minimum rainfall 450mm. Soils C.D.E.
Eucalyptus nicholli –WILLOW LEAFED PEPPERMINT
7-15m x 3-10m. Ornamental medium tree of graceful form, narrow leaves and small
white flowers. Tolerates dryness, lime and frost. Needs reasonably well drained soil.
Minimum rainfall 650mm.
Eucalyptus occidentalis – SWAMP YATE
15-20m. Most useful for planting on poorly drained sites. Tolerates dryness, wetness,
salt, lime and some frost. Yellow flowers. Shade, shelter, good timber and fire
retarder.
Eucalyptus oleosa – ACORN MALLEE
3-10m x 3-8m. A small tree or Mallee with a smooth, grey bark and glossy leaves.
Tolerates saline conditions. Minimum rainfall 250-450mm. Soils A.B.
Eucalyptus ovata – SWAMP GUM
12-20m x 10-15m. Rough bark at the base and smooth greyish bark above. Very good
for wet sites and poorly drained soils in cooler areas. Masses of white flowers in
Autumn attract birds.
Minimum rainfall 600mm.
Eucalyptus platypus MOORT or ROUND LEAVED MOORT
1.5 – 10 M HIGH. Canopy of the tree is high and dense. Bark is smooth and light brown,
aging to grey. A distinctive feature of this species are its elongated flat peduncles,
which are about 3 cm long and 1 cm wide. Greenish-yellow or occasionally white,
cream or rarely red flowers in the spring and summer, they can be difficult to see
through the dense foliage. Suitable for all soil conditions.
Eucalyptus polyanthemos – RED BOX
10-15m. Produces a valuable, durable timber and is a good shade tree. Minimum
rainfall 500mm. Soils D.F.G.

15

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Eucalyptus polybractea – BLUE MALLEE
6m x 3m. Small to medium tree suitable for windbreak or shelter on clay, gravelly or
sandy soils. Leaves are bluish-green and the flowers are white, appearing from autumn
to winter. Tolerates drought, usually frost resistant.
Eucalyptus radiate – NARROW-LEAVED PEPPERMINT
30m high. Persistent bark on the trunk and larger branches or persistant to smaller
branches. The bark shortly fibrous grey to grey brown shredding in long ribbons.
Summer flowers are cream yellow. Suitable for most conditions.
Eucalyptus robusta – SWAMP MAHOGANY
Medium to tall tree with rough bark, glossy foliage and white flowers in Spring. Good
for wet soils. Tolerates lime and frost.
Eucalyptus rhodantha – ROSE MALLEE
3m x 4m. Very striking ornamental with yellow tipped red flowers in Spring and
Autumn, and large powdery grey leaves. Tolerates dryness and lime but frost tender
when young. Likes well drained soils.
Eucalyptus rubida – CANDLEBARK GUM – RIBBON GUM – WHITE GUM
12-20m high. Has open crown and is recognized by the tall tree habit and smooth
white bark, often with red to red brown old patches. The wood is tough and great for
fencing. Flowers are small and in clusters of 3, white in color and open in late summer
followed by cup-shaped seed capsules. Fast growing and is great for poor soil areas.
Loves all weather conditions.
Eucalyptus saligna – SYDNEY BLUE GUM
Tall straight tree, with smooth bluish white bark and white flowers in Summer.
Eucalyptus salmonophloia – SALMON GUM
15m. A most attractive tree with a smooth trunk, salmon coloured in late Summer. A
good shade or wood-lot tree.
Minimum rainfall 300mm. Soils A.B.C.D.E.
Eucalyptus sargentii – SARGENT GUM
7m. A small, bushy tree suitable for shelter. Moderately salt tolerant and useful for
planting in saline soils. Minimum rainfall 300mm. Soils A.B.D.E.F.G.
Eucalyptus sideroxylon – IRONBARK
20m. x 12-15m. White to pink flowers. Striking furrowed dark trunk and grey blue
leaves. Handsome and tough, drought, salt and lime tolerant with tough durable
timber which is also good fuel.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Tolerates most soils.
Eucalyptus sideroxylon var. rosea – RED FLOWERING IRONBARK
15-20m. A red flowering form of red ironbark suitable for ornamental planting.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils D.F.G.
Eucalyptus scoparia – WALLANGARRA WHITE GUM
Medium to tall willow like tree with narrow leaves and white flowers in Spring.
Tolerates drought, lime and frost. Soils – well drained soils.

16

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Eucalyptus spathulata – SWAMP MALLET
7m. Has very narrow leaves and smooth reddish-brown bark. Suitable for wet sites. If
open grown, develops a bushy crown.
Minimum rainfall 400mm. Soils C.D.E.F.
Eucalyptus tetraptera – SQUARE FRUITED MALLEE
4m x 5m. A tall ornamental shrub with thick leathery leaves and large red flowers in
Spring and very large quadrangular scarlet buds. Frost tender when young. Tolerates
dryness and lime. Prefers well drained soils.
Minimum rainfall 450mm.
Eucalyptus torquata – CORAL GUM
Likes well drained soil and a warm position. Windbreak and ornamental with striking
buds and white to deep pink flowers. Tolerates drought, lime and salt, can be frost
tender when young.
Minimum rainfall 250mm.
Eucalyptus viridis – GREEN MALLEE
Up to 10 m high. Bark persistant on lower trunk. Grey to dark grey, fiberous flaky,
smooth above. Shredding occurs in short ribbons. Open habit allowing smaller shrubs
to be grown under it. Frost hardy and good in sunny areas.
Eucalyptus viminalis – MANNA GUM
15-25m x 8-12m. A handsome tall tree with an open spreading crown and smooth bark
shedding in ribbons. (It is sometimes called RIBBON GUM) Does best in moist areas, 65mm or more annual rainfall and likes well drained soils. It is a hardy tree and is an
important food source for Koalas.
Soils F.G.
Eucalyptus woodwardii – LEMON FLOWERING GUM
10m x 5m. Medium tree with pendulous branches, greyish leaves, silver branchlets and
buds, striking large clusters of lemon yellow flowers in Spring. Likes well drained soil,
but tolerates lime, salt and some frost.
Minimum rainfall 250mm.

HAKEAS
Hakea coriacea – PINK SPIKE HAKEA
5-6m. Long, deep red to pink flower spikes in Winter. Compact with long narrow
leaves. Likes good drainage and an open, sunny position. Will tolerate some frost.
Hakea francisina – GRASS LEAF HAKEA
4m x 3m. Has linear leaves up to 150 mm long. The red or reddish purple flower occur
in large racemes up to about 100mm long, which occur in winter and spring. Will
tolerate all soil conditions.

17

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Hakea laurina – PINCUSHION HAKEA
5m x 4m. Decorative small tree with compact crown of narrow elliptical leaves and
globular heads of cream tipped crimson flowers May – Aug. Minimum rainfall 350mm.
Soils A.D.E.F.G.
Hakea mutilineata – PINK BOTTLEBRUSH HAKEA
3m x 2m. Compact shrub with long narrow leaves and dense bright pink flowers June –
Nov. Severe frost can damage seedlings. Minimum rainfall 250mm. Soils A.D.F.G.
Hakea nodosa –YELLOW HAKEA
3m x 3m. Erect in habit. Its needle like leaves are usually between 40 and 50 mm
inlength. It has small cream to yellow flowers, clustered along its branches between
late autumn and late winter. Yellow hakea is adaptable to a wide range of soils and
climatic conditions and will grow well in full sun or part shade.
Hakea petiolaris – SEA-URCHIN HAKEA
4m x 3m. A compact shrub with thick, broad, greyish leaves and globular heads of
white tipped, purplish-red flowers.
Minimum rainfall 400mm. Soils A.B.F.G.
Hakea sericea – BUSHY NEEDLEWOOD
Medium to tall shrub with fine needle foliage and masses of lacy white flowers in
Winter and Spring. Tolerates dryness, lime and frost.
Soils – most types.

HARDENBERGIAS
Hardenbergia violacea – SARSPARILLA
2m x 4m. A small shrub or climber with attractive purple flowers from July – Oct.
Minimum rainfall 450mm. Soils D.E.F.G.

GREVILLIA
Grevillia – APRICOT GLOW GREVILLIAError! Bookmark not defined.
1-2m high. Small shrub has oval foliage. Apricot spider flower heads occur in winter /
spring. Grows in a moist well drained soil in full sun. Pruning maintains denseness and
shape.
Grevillia hookeriana – ROBIN HOOD GREVILLIA
3M X 2 M. Large upright shrub with glossy green lobed leaves. Most of the year it has
large red flowers on the tips of the branches. Attracts birds and insects. Prune after
flowering for the best shape. Prefers a sunny site with well-drained soil, avoid heavy
frosts.
Grevillia obustifolia – OBTUSE-LEAVED GREVILLIA
0.5 and 1.5 metres in height and up to 5m in width. It produces pink to red flowers
between August and November. Most soil conditions suit

18

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Grevillia robusta – SOUTHERN SILKY OAK or AUSTRALIAN SILVER OAK
18-35m high. It is the largest plant in the grevillia genus, the trunk can reach in excess
of 1 m. Its flowers are golden orange bottlebrush like blooms which occur in the
spring. Suits all soil conditions.
Grevillia rosmarinifolia – ROSEMARY GREVILLIA
Is a well-known species which usually occurs as a small to medium rounded shrub up to
0.32m high. The flowers occur in clusters from the ends of the branches and are
mainly red or pink, often with cream. Flowering occurs from winter through to spring
and occasionally at other times. Tolerant of most soil conditions and prefers an open
sunny well drained position. Prune regularly to maintain shape.

KUNZEAS
Kunzea ambigua – WHITE KUNZEA
3m x 2m. This very hardy Kunzea has fine foliage and lemon scented flowers from Oct.
– Nov. Minimum rainfall 600mm. Soils F.G.
Kunzea baxterii – BAXTER’S KUNZEA
1-2 2m x 1-2m. It is a fast growing shrub with brilliant short red bottle-brush flowers.
Tolerates moderately red situations. Ornamental.
Minimum rainfall 600mm. Soils F.G.
Kunzea parvifolia – VIOLET KUNZEA
2m x 3m. A spreading shrub from the Grampians with fine aromatic leaves and masses
of violet flowers in Spring and early Summer. Likes moist well drained soils and
tolerates frost.

KENNEDIAS
Kennedia coccinea – CORAL VINE
Vigorous climber with red pea shaped flowers with a yellow eye in Spring. Likes a welldrained soil, will handle some frost.
Kennedia nigricans – BLACK CORAL PEA
As with Kennidea coccinea, but with a black flower with a red blotch. Vigorous.
Kennedia prostrata – RUNNING POSTMAN
Native evergreen ground creeper which will spread to 1-5m. Scarlet pea shaped
flowers appear in spring and early summer. Tolerates lime and drought. Usually frost
resistant. Good hanging basket plant. The leaves were used by early settlers to make a
pleasant tasting beverage.
Kennedia rubicunda – DUSTY CORAL PEA
An evergreen vine, which climbs to a height of 3m. Vigorous grower, with dark red pea
shaped flowers appearing in spring. Tolerates lime, coastal exposure and drought.
Usually frost resistant.

19

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

LEPTOSPERMUMS (TEA TREES)
Leptospermum continentale – PRICKLY TEA TREE
1.6. x 6-4 m. A shrub that likes full or part sun. Tolerates lime, drought and moderate
frost. 1.5cm white open petal in spring/summer. Quick growing and useful for hedges,
windbreaks and screens. Great for attracting birds.
Leptospermum flavescens – TANTOON TEA TREE
Rounded shrub to 3m x 2m. Light green oblong leaves. Profuse white flowers in late
spring and summer. Moist well drained soils. Tolerates, smog and drought. Usually
frost resistant.
Leptospermum lanigerum – WOOLY TEA TREE
2–5m x 1–3m. Hardy shrub, massed with white flowers during spring. Prefers moist,
well drained soils. Will grow well in full or filtered sun. Attracts butterflies and see
eating birds. Tolerates light snow, drought, smog and frost.
Leptospermum petersonii – LEMON SCENTED TEA-TREE
5m x 6m. Small white flowers in the Summer. Leaves emit a lemon scent when
crushed. Soils F.G.
Leptospermum rotundifolium – ROUNDLEAF TEA-TREE
3m x 1m. A very hardy garden shrub with large pink flowers.
Minimum rainfall 500mm. Soils F.G.
Leptospermum scoparium – MANUKA
2m x2m. This very attractive shrub is found in the Grampians and the Otways.
Minimum rainfall 600mm. Soils F.G.

MELALEUCAS
Melaleuca acuminata – CREAMY HONEY MYRTLE
2m x 2m. Medium to tall shrub with small pointed leaves, white flowers clustered
along stems in early summer to late spring. Prefers well-drained soil. Tolerates
dryness and lime. Usually frost resistant.
Melaleuca armillaris – BRACELET HONEY-MYRTLE
5m. A small compact tree or large shrub with drooping bracelets and white flowers.
Useful for low shelter and hedges.
Minimum rainfall 400mm. Soils A.B.D.E.F.G.
Melaleuca decussata – CROSS LEAFED HONEY-MYRTLE
3-5m x 3-5m. This very tough shrub likes poorly drained sites. It has small mauve
flower spikes from Oct. – Feb. Minimum rainfall 400mm. Soils – most types.
Melaleuca ericifolia – SWAMP PAPERBARK
4-5m x 3m. Hardy, fast growing tree. Masses of creamy white bottlebrush like flowers
in spring and summer. Attracts nectar-eating birds. Tolerates lime, salt, smog and
frost. Good coastal plant. Prefers moist, well-drained soil.

20

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Melaleuca fulgens – SCARLET HONEY MYRTLE
1.5m x 1.5m. Medium shrub with narrow leaves and large showy mauve bottlebrushlike flowers in spring. Prefers well-drained soil. Usually frost resistant.
Melaleuca halmaturorum – KANGAROO PAPERBARK
5m x 4m. This tree is very suitable to the Wimmera Mallee. The short brushes have
white flowers from Oct. – Dec. and serves as a very handy windbreak.
Minimum rainfall 450mm. Soils C.D.E.F.G.
Melaleuca hypericifolia – HILLOCK BUSH
2-3m x 2-3m. A dense shrub with olive green leaves with attractive reddish new
growth and dull red flowers from July to Jan. Responds to pruning; makes a good
hedge. Minimum rainfall 450mm. Soils A.D.E.F.G.
Melaleuca incana – GREY HONEY MYRTLE
2.5m x 2m. Tall shrub with soft grey-green leaves. Yellowish-green leaves in spring.
Will grow in most soils. Tolerates some wetness, dryness, lime and smog. Usually frost
resistant.
Melaleuca lanceolata – MOONAH or BLACK TEA TREE
6m x 3m. Small tree with deep green or grey-green leaves, white flowers in early
spring and summer. Will grow in any soil, tolerating wetness, drought, coastal
exposure, lime, salt soil and smog. Usually frost resistant.
Melaleuca laterita – ROBIN RED BREAST BUSH
2.5m x 1m. Medium shrub with narrow leaves, bright orange-red bottlebrush like
flowers. Grows in any soil, tolerating wetness, dryness, lime and smog. Usually frost
resistant.
Melaleuca linariifola – SNOW IN SUMMER
10m x 4m. Shapely bushy tree with attractive foliage and lovely paper-bark trunk.
Flowers in early summer with a dense mantle of white flowers. Drought and frost
resistant.
Melaleuca neglecta – MALLEE HONEY-MYRTLE
2m x 2m. An erect shrub with small clusters of cream flowers along last year’s
branches. Hardy and salt tolerant. Minimum rainfall 400mm. Soils C.D.E.F.G.
Melaleuca nesophila – SHOWY HONEY-MYRTLE
2-3m. This excellent foliage plant has spikes of creamy coloured flowers from Sept. to
Nov. Minimum rainfall 450mm. Soils A.D.E.F.G.
Melaleuca pentagona LITTLE PENTA
2m x 2.5m. Medium to tall shrub with needle like leaves and heads of bright pink
flowers in spring. Drought and frost resistant. Prefers well-drained soils.
Melaleuca pulchella – CLAW FLOWER
1.2m x 1.5m. Small shrub with small leaves and rich pink claw flowers in spring and
summer. Likes well drained soil, tolerating some wetness, dryness and lime. Usually
frost resistant.

21

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

Melaleuca radula – GRACEFUL HONEY MYRTLE
2.5m x 1.5m. Strong growing shrub with pink/mauve gold tipped flowers on arching
branches. Drought and frost hardy. Suitable for windbreaks.
Melaleuca squarrosa – SCENTED PAPERBARK
3-5m x 2m. Tall bushy shrub with good foliage and yellow brush flowers in Spring and
Summer. Handles moist soils, but prefers wet sites. Tolerates lime, salt and frost.
Minimum rainfall 650mm.
Melaleuca stypheloides – PRICKLY PAPERBARK
10m x 3m. Medium to tall tree with a mottled paperbark trunk, small pointed green
leaves and a mass of cream flowers in summer. Will generally grow in any soil,
tolerating wetness, dryness, lime, salt, smog and frost.
Melaleuca thymifolia – THYME HONEY MYRTLE
1m x 80cm. A hardy compact shrub with mauve claw flowers in spring and summer,
which attract nectar eating birds and butterflies. Grows well in most soil types in full
or filtered sun. Tolerates wetness, dryness, lime, smog. Usually frost resistant.
Melaleuca violacea – VIOLET HONEY-MYRTLE
Small to medium shrub, small attractive leaves and violet flowers in Spring. Most soils.
Tolerates wetness, dryness, lime and some frost.
Melaleuca wilsonii – CRIMSON HONEY-MYRTLE
2m x 2-3m. A spreading low shrub with small, pointed leaves and bright purple-violet
flowers born on slender branches. It is tolerant of reasonably moist of dry conditions.
Minimum rainfall 400mm. Soils – most types.

22

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

TREES FOR WET CONDITIONS

TREES FOR CALCAREOUS SOILS

Acacia floribunda
Acacia melanoxylon
Callistemon pallidus
Callistemon salignus
Eucalyptus aromaphloia
Eucalyptus botryoides
Eucalyptus camaldulensis
Eucalyptus globulus “compacta” Eucalyptus
kitsoniana
Eucalyptus occidentalis
Eucalyptus ovata
Eucalyptus robusta
Eucalyptus sargentii
Eucalyptus viminalis
Hakea petiolaris
Leptospernum
Lanigerm
Melaleuca ericifolia
Melaleuca halmaturorum
Melaleuca lanceolata
Melaleuca styphelioides

Acacia melanoxylon
Acacia retinoides
Acacia saligna
Eucalyptus camaldulensia
Eucalyptus citriodora
Eucalyptus cladocalyx x nana
Eucalyptus foecunda
Eucalyptus leucoxylon
Eucalyptus gardener
Eucalyptus gomphocephala
Eucalyptus melliodora
Eucalyptus platypus
Eucalyptus salomopholia
Eucalyptus spatulata
Melaleuca halmaturorm
Melaleuca hypericifolia
Melaleuca incana
Melaleuca neglecta
Melaleuca pentagona
Melaleuca stypheloides

TREES FOR WOODLOTS

TREES FOR STABILISATION

Acacia implexa
Acacia melanoxylon
Eucalyptus astringens
Eucalyptus baxterii
Eucalyptus camaldulensis
Eucalyptus campaspe
Eucalyptus citriodora
Eucalyptus cladocalyx
Eucalyptus globulas compacta
Eucalyptus gomphocephala
Eucalyptus leucoxylon
Eucalyptus maculate
Eucalyptus melliodora
Eucalyptus microcarpa
Eucalyptus oblique
Eucalyptus occidentalis
Eucalyptus robusta
Eucalyptus samonopholia
Eucalyptus sideroxylon

Acacia pravissima
Acacia saligna
Eucalyptus macrocarpa
ALL MELALEUCAS

23

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

INDEX BY COMMON NAME
ACORN MALLEE, 15
APRICOT GLOW GREVILLIA, 18
ARGYLE APPLE, 12
AUSTRALIAN SILVER OAK, 19
BAXTER’S KUNZEA, 19
BLACK BOX, 14
BLACK CORAL PEA, 19
BLACK TEA TREE, 21
BLACK WATTLE, 7
BLACKWOOD, 7
BLUE MALLEE, 16
BLUE MALLET, 13
BRACELET HONEY-MYRTLE, 20
BROWN MALLET, 11
BROWN STRINGYBARK, 11
BULL-OAK, 8
BUSHY BLUE GUM, 13
BUSHY NEEDLEWOOD, 18
BUSHY YATE, 12, 14
CANDLEBARK GUM, 16
CATKIN WATTLE, 6
CEDAR WATTLE, 6
CLAW FLOWER, 21
CLAY BUSH WATTLE, 7
COMMON KANGAROO PAW, 9
COOBA WATTLE, 7
COOTAMUNDRA WATTLE, 6
COOTAMUNDRA WATTLE Purpurea, 6
CORAL GUM, 17
CORAL VINE, 19
CREAMY HONEY MYRTLE, 20
CRIMSON BOTTLE-BRUSH, 9
CRIMSON HONEY-MYRTLE, 22
CROSS LEAFED HONEY-MYRTLE, 20
CUP GUM, 12
DROOPING SHE-OAK, 9
DRUMMOND’S WATTLE, 6
DUSTY CORAL PEA, 19
DWARF SUGAR GUM, 12
FIERY BOTTLE-BRUSH, 10
FLOODED GUM, 13
FUCHSIA GUM, 13
GAWLER RANGE WATTLE, 7

GIPPSLAND MALLEE, 14
GOLD DUST WATTLE, 6
GOLDEN WATTLE, 8
GOLDEN WREATH WATTLE, 8
GRACEFUL HONEY MYRTLE, 22
GRAMPIANS GUM, 11
GRASS LEAF HAKEA, 17
GREEN MALLEE, 17
GREY BOX, 15
GREY HONEY MYRTLE, 21
GREY MULGA, 6
GUNGURRU (Silver Princess), 11
HAIRY WATTLE, 8
HEDGE WATTLE, 7
HILLOCK BUSH, 21
HOP WATTLE, 8
IRONBARK, 16
KANGAROO PAW, 9
KANGAROO THORN, 7
KING PARK SPECIAL, 9
KRUSE’S MALLEE, 14
LEMON BOTTLE-BRUSH, 10
LEMON FLOWERING GUM, 17
LEMON SCENTED GUM, 12
LEMON SCENTED TEA-TREE, 20
LIGHTWOOD or HICKORY WATTLE, 7
LITTLE PENTA, 21
LONG-LEAVED BOX, 13
MAHOGANY GUM, 11
MALLEE HONEY-MYRTLE, 21
MANNA GUM, 17
MANUKA, 20
MARY MCKILLOP, 10
MOONAH, 21
MOORT, 15
MOTTLECAH, 14
MOUNT MORGAN WATTLE, 8
MYRTLE WATTLE, 7
NARROW-LEAVED PEPPERMINT, 16
OBTUSE-LEAVED GREVILLIA, 18
OLIVE BARKED BOX, 13
OVENS WATTLE, 8
PHILLIPS RIVER GUM, 13
24

Greenfingers Nursery Stawell Catalogue

PINCUSHION HAKEA, 18
PINE LEAVED BOTTLEBRUSH, 10
PINK BOTTLEBRUSH HAKEA, 18
PINK SPIKE HAKEA, 17
PRICKLY PAPERBARK, 22
PRICKLY TEA TREE, 20
QUEENSLAND SILVER WATTLE, 8
RED BOX, 15
RED FLOWERING IRONBARK, 16
RED RIVER GUM, 11
RED STRINGYBARK, 15
RIBBON GUM, 16
RIVER BOTTLEBRUSH, 10
RIVER SHE-OAK, 9
ROBIN HOOD GREVILLIA, 18
ROBIN RED BREAST BUSH, 21
ROSE MALLEE, 16
ROSE SHE-OAK, 9
ROSEMARY GREVILLIA, 19
ROUND LEAVED MOORT, 15
ROUNDLEAF TEA-TREE, 20
RUNNING POSTMAN, 19
SALMON GUM, 16
SARGENT GUM, 16
SARSPARILLA, 18
SCARLET BOTTLE-BRUSH, 10
SCARLET HONEY MYRTLE, 21
SCENT BARK, 11
SCENTED PAPERBARK, 22
SEA-URCHIN HAKEA, 18
SHOWY BOTTLEBRUSH, 10
SHOWY HONEY-MYRTLE, 21
SILVER BANKSIA, 9
SILVER GUM, 12
SILVER TOP GIMLET, 11
SILVER WATTLE, 6
SLATY SHE-OAK, 9
SLENDER LEAF MALLEE, 13
SNOW IN SUMMER, 21
SNOWY RIVER WATTLE, 6
SOAP MALLEE, 12
SOUTHERN SILKY OAK, 19

SPOTTED GUM, 15
SPREADING WATTLE, 7
SQUARE FRUITED MALLEE, 17
STICKY WATTLE, 7
STIFF BOTTLE-BRUSH, 10
SUGAR GUM, 12
SWAMP GUM, 15
SWAMP MAHOGANY, 16
SWAMP MALLET, 17
SWAMP PAPERBARK, 20
SWAMP YATE, 15
SYDNEY BLUE GUM, 16
TALL SAND MALLEE, 12
TANTOON TEA TREE, 20
THYME HONEY MYRTLE, 22
TUART, 13
UMBRELLA BUSH, 7
VARNISH WATTLE, 8
VICTORIAN BLUE GUM, 13
VIOLET BOTTLE-BRUSH, 11
VIOLET HONEY-MYRTLE, 22
VIOLET KUNZEA, 19
WALLANGARRA WHITE GUM, 16
WEEPING MYALL, 8
WEEPING RED BOTTLE-BRUSH, 10
WEST AUSTRALIAN RED FLOWERING
GUM, 13
WHITE GUM, 16
WHITE KUNZEA, 19
WHITE LEAVED MALLEE, 11
WILLOW BOTTLE-BRUSH, 10
WILLOW LEAFED PEPPERMINT, 15
WIRILDA, 8
WOOLLY ORANGE, 9
WOOLY TEA TREE, 20
YELLOW BOX, 15
YELLOW GUM, 14
YELLOW GUM (pink), 14
YELLOW GUM (pink/red), 14
YELLOW HAKEA, 18
YELLOW MALLEE, 14
YORK GUM, 14

25

